SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 17567/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/02/2015in LPA No. 119/2015,24/02/2015 in CWA No. 13451/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SUMER CHAND AND ANR,

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

HVPNL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kawaljit Kochar, Adv. Ms. Vasundhra Singh, Adv. Samrat Jaspa, Adv. Mr. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The matter is adjourned for six weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Deepak Mansukhani Date: 2015.09.28 21:22:17 IST Reason: